AZFL became a holding company and is defined by the activity of its wholly owned subsidiary AMZO. 

AMZO commenced operations in fiscal year 2010. 

On June 24, 2014, an amendment of the articles of incorporation were filed authorizing an additional 

250,000,000 (Two hundred and fifty million) shares of AZFL were authorized at par value of $0.001 

per share.  The amendment filed reauthorized the total amount of shares with the State of Nevada 

to 3,000,000,000 (Three Billion) from 750,000,000 shares. 

On September 24, 2015, an amendment of the articles of incorporation were filed authorizing an 

additional 22,000,000,000 (Twenty Two Billion) shares of AZFL were authorized at par value of $0.001 

per share.  The amendment filed reauthorized the total amount of shares with the State of Nevada 

to 25,000,000,000 (Twenty Five Billion) from 3,000,000,000 shares. 

During the twelve months, the Company issued an additional 3,108,586,700 shares in order to satisfy 

its financial obligations to holders of notes. These shares converted debts of approximately $770,000 

into shareholder equity.

[...]

During the 4th 

quarter the company increased its authorized shares again with the State of Nevada to 3,000,000,000 

(Three Billion) shares. 

On September 24, 2015, an amendment of the articles of incorporation were filed authorizing an 

additional 22,000,000,000 (Twenty Two Billion) shares of AZFL were authorized at par value of $0.001 

per share.  The amendment filed reauthorized the total amount of shares with the State of Nevada 

to 25,000,000,000 (Twenty Five Billion) from 3,000,000,000 shares. 

As of December 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014, there were 4,229,889,012 and 1,121,302,312 shares 

issued and outstanding, respectively, according to the transcript of all shares that were issued 

to shareholders by the Company’s Transfer Agent Bay City Transfer Agent and Registrars of Saginaw,